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Jerry D. Hendrix AT&T Florida T: 850-577-5550
at&t Vice President 150 South Monroe St. F: 850-224-5073
Regulatory Relations Suite 400 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 www.att.com

February 28, 2011

Beth Salak, Director

Competitive Markets and Enforcement: Tariff Section
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisions to the AT&T Communications of
the Southern States LLC’s Custom Network Services Tariff to be effective March 1,
2011. The revised pages are as follows:

Rate Schedule 3rd Revised Page 5
Rate Schedule 4th Revised Page 6
Rate Schedule 4™ Revised Page 37
Rate Schedule 4th Revised Page 38
Rate Schedule 3" Revised Page 39

The filing revises the rates for the AT&T Monthly recurring charges for the following
AT&T Domestic Intrastate Business Services rates, Toll-Free Megacom, Toll-Free
Readyline, SDN Schedules A, B and C, and SDN OneNet Schedules A, B and C.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to call.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (mrs)

Regulatory Vice President
Attachments



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2011 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2011 3RD REVISED PAGE 5
BY: CAROL PAULSEN-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 5
4. AT&T SDN OneNet SERVICE
Schedule A
Initial Each Additional
18 Seconds or Fraction 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
InterLATA

0-292 $0.0780 I $0.0714 I $0.0714 I $0.0260 I $0.0238 I $0.0238 I
293-430 $0.0780 $0.0714 $0.0714 $0.0260 $0.0238 $0.0238
431-925 $0.0780 I $0.0714 I $0.0714 I $0.0260 I $0.0238 I $0.0238 I

)
)
H
H
H
)

IntralATA

0-292 $0.0663 I $0.0612 I $0.0612 I $0.0221 I $0.0204 I $0.0204 T
293-430 $0.0663 $0.0612 $0.0612 $0.0221 $0.0204 $0.0204
431-925 $0.0663 I $0.0612 I $0.0612 I $0.0221 I $0.0204 I $0.0204 T

H
H
H
H
H
H

Schedule B
Initial Each Additional
18 Seconds or Fraction 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
InterLATA

0-292 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
293-430 $0.0510 $0.0408 $0.0408 $0.0170 $0.0136 $0.0136
431-925 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I

H
H
H
H
H
H

IntralATA

0-292 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
293-430 $0.0510 $0.0408 $0.0408 $0.0170 $0.0136 $0.0136
431-925 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I

H
H
H
H
H
H



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2011 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2011 4TH REVISED PAGE 6
BY: CAROL PAULSEN-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 6

4. AT&T SDN OneNet SERVICE (Continued)

Schedule C
Initial Each Additional
18 Seconds or Fraction 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate

Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
InterLATA

0-292 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051
293-430 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051
431-925 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051
IntralATA

0-292 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051
293-430 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051
431-925 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051

Schedule M - Customer Dialed Calling Card Station Usage Charges

Initial Each Additional
18 Seconds or Fraction 6 Seconds or Fraction
Rate
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
0-292 $0.0657 $0.0576 $0.0576 $0.0219 $0.0192 $0.0192
293-430 $0.0657 $0.0576 $0.0576 $0.0219 $0.0192 $0.0192
431-925 $0.0657 $0.0576 $0.0576 $0.0219 $0.0192 $0.0192

Schedule N - Customer Dialed Calling Card Station Service Charge
Per call $0.45
Inward Calling Usage Rates
Inward Calling is provided via Toll-Free MEGACOM or Toll-Free

READYLINE Service at the rates specified in Sections 12 and 13 of
this Price List.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2011 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2011 4TH REVISED PAGE 37
BY: CAROL PAULSEN-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 37

12. TOLL-FREE MEGACOM Service

Per Hour of Use

Day Eve N/W

$10.08 $8.64 $7.20
AT&T Toll Free Multimedia Service/AT&T WORLDWORX 800 Service

Per Hour of Use

Day Eve N/W

$8.28 $8.28 $8.28
Term and Revenue Commitment Plan

Per Hour of Use

$8.00



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC
FLORIDA
CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2011 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2011 4TH REVISED PAGE 38
BY: CAROL PAULSEN-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 38

13. TOLL-FREE READYLINE Service

Per Hour of Use

Day Eve N/W

$17.28 $17.28 $17.28



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

CUSTOM NETWORK SERVICES TARIFF

ISSUED: FEBRUARY 28, 2011
EFFECTIVE: MARCH 1, 2011
BY: CAROL PAULSEN-TARIFF ADMINISTRATOR

RATE SCHEDULE
3RD REVISED PAGE 49
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 49

24. SOFTWARE DEFINED NETWORK SERVICE*

Initial
18 Seconds or Fraction

Each Additional
6 Seconds or Fraction

Rate
Mileage Day Eve N/W Day Eve N/W
Schedule A
InterLATA
0-292 $S0.0780 I $0.0714 I $0.0714 I $0.0260 I $0.0238 I $0.0238 I
293-430 $0.0780 I $0.0714 I $0.0714 I $0.0260 I $0.0238 I $0.0238 I
431-925 $0.0780 I $0.0714 I $0.0714 I $0.0260 I $0.0238 I $0.0238 I
IntralLATA
0-292 $0.0663 I $0.0612 I $0.0612 I $0.0221 I $0.0204 I $0.0204 I
293-430 $S0.0663 I $0.0612 I $0.0612 I $0.0221 I $0.0204 I $0.0204 I
431-925 $0.0663 I $0.0612 I $0.0612 I $0.0221 I $0.0204 I $0.0204 I
Schedule B
InterLATA
0-292 $S0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
293-430 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
431-925 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
IntralLATA
0-292 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
293-430 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
431-925 $0.0510 I $0.0408 I $0.0408 I $0.0170 I $0.0136 I $0.0136 I
Schedule C
InterLATA
0-292 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I
293-430 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I
431-925 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I
IntralLATA
0-292 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I
293-430 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I
431-925 $0.0216 $0.0153 $0.0153 $0.0072 $0.0051 $0.0051 I

* Basic SDN is not available, either under this tariff section or through

any AT&T Contract Tariff or contract referencing this section,

to new or

existing Customers who did not have it on order on or before September
1, 2001. Existing Customers with Basic SDN or Custom SDN in effect or
on order prior to September 1, 2001 may continue under existing
conditions. AT&T Contract Tariffs or contracts in effect or on order on
September 1, 2001, which include Basic SDN shall also continue under
existing conditions. Availability of Basic SDN to Customers taking the
Service pursuant to an AT&T Contract Tariff or contract will not extend
beyond the current term of the applicable Contract Tariff or contract.
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